## **AGENDA**

## HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

August 10, 2022 10:00 AM

PRES			Daniel E. Tso, Chair Carl R. Slater, Vice-	•			
PLAC		Call-In Nu Passcode Twin Arrov		<b>MTG ID: 97</b> n Conference Room			
	aul Begay,			[ ] Charlaine Tso			
	ernell Halo			[ ] Daniel E. Tso			
Ca	arl R. Slate	er		[ ] Edison J. Waun	<u>eka</u>		
1.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS						
2.	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS						
3.	REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA						
	m:		S:	V:	Not Voting:		
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None						
5.	RECEIVING REPORT: None						
6.	OLD BU	SINESS: N	lone				
7.	NEW BU	SINESS:					
	A. Legislation #0148-22: An Act Relating to Health, Education, and Human Service Committee; Approving Four Budget Revision Requests by the Navajo Nation Veterans Administration ("NNVA") to Distribute All Veterans Trust Fund Carryover Amounts into the NNVA's Financial Assistance Program						
	Spor	sor: Carl I	R. Slater				
	m:		s:	V:	Not Voting:		

В.	<b>Legislation #0123-22:</b> An Action Relating to the Health and Human Services Committee; Approving and Recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget for Division of Human Resources and Related Matters to be included in the Navajo Nation's FY2023 Comprehensive Budget								
	Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso Co-Sponsor: Delegate Carl R. Slater								
	m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:					
C.	Legislation #0124-22: An Action Relating to the Health and Human Services Committee; Approving and Recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget for Department of Social Services and Related Matters, to be included in the Navajo Nation's FY2023 Comprehensive Budget								
	Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso Co-Sponsor: Delegate Carl R. Slater								
	m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:					
D.	Legislation #0125-22: An Action Relating to the Health and Human Services Committee; Approving and Recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget for Department of Veterans Administration and Relate Matters, to be included in the Navajo Nation's FY2023 Comprehensive Budget								
	Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso Co-Sponsor: Delegate Carl R. Slater								
	m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:					
E.	<b>Legislation #0133-22</b> : An Action Relating to the Health and Human Services Committee; Approving and Recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget for the Division of General Services and Related Matters, to be included in the Navajo Nation's FY2023 Comprehensive Budget								
	Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso								
	m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:					

F.	<b>Legislation #0136-22</b> : An Action Relating to the Health and Human Services Committee; Approving and Recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget for the Department of Diné Education and Related Matters, to be included in the Navajo Nation's FY2023 Comprehensive Budget							
	Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso Co-Sponsor: Delegate Pernell Halona							
	m:	S:	V:	Not Voting:				
G.	G. Legislation #0146-22: An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services Committee; Approving and Recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget for the Navajo Nation Department of Health and Related Matters, to be Included in the Navajo Nation's FY2023 Comprehensive Budget							
	Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso							
	m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:				
CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT								
NEXT MEETING(S								
	m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:				

8.

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.